

BID RESULTS				
AB2024-17 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE #760.4 CARRYING GROVERS ROAD				
BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 13,2024				
BIDS RECEIVED	8			
NAME OF BIDDER	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	RENCOR INC.	MARBRO, INC.	GRADE CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS	371 N MAIN ST.	24 TANNERY ROAD	127 PINE STREET P.O. BOX 134	110 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	PATERSON NJ, 07503
CONTACT	MICHAEL MURRAY	GEORGE F. MESIHA	FRANK MARUCCI JR.	RAPLH DIACO
TELEPHONE	732 223 9393	908 534 2131	973 744 8383	973 925 4021
FAX	732 223 2460	908 534 5071	973 746 5898	
E-MAIL	MMURRAY@MIDLANTICCONSTLLC.COM	GEORGEMESISHA@RENCORINC.COM	MARBRO@MARBROINC.COM	RALPH@GRADECONSTRUCTION.NET
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A
ADDENDUM NO ONE.	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID BOND	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	ADRIANA GIAMMICHELE AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY L. PAOLAZZI AIF WITH POA	WILLIAM D. HAAS AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	67639 EXPIRES 12.15.24	605214 EXPIRES 5.8.25	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.26	638293 EXPIRES 9.9.25
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
FEDERAL DEBARMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$3,844,426.51</b>	<b>\$3,869,968.24</b>	<b>\$3,892,117.00</b>	<b>\$4,077,524.98</b>
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO
NAME OF BIDDER	CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	SOUTH STATE INC.	ANSELMINI & DECICCO INC.
ADDRESS	521 NORTH AVE	PO BOX 556	PO BOX 68	1977 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PLANFIELD, NJ 07060	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	BRIDGETON NJ, 08302	MAPLEWOOD NJ 07040
CONTACT	CARLOS DASILVA	BRIAN M. COOPER	CHESTER J. OTTINGER	HENRY MEYERS
TELEPHONE	908 668 4368	732 308 1113	856 451 5300	973 762 3359
FAX	973 718 4005	732 308 1034	856 455 3461	973 762 9708
E-MAIL	MPEREIRACMSCONSTRUCTION@GMAIL.COM	BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM	BWIDDRICK@SOUTHSTATEINC.COM	ANSELMINI@ANSELMINI.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	SMALL AND MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
ADDENDUM NO ONE.	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID BOND	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND, 10% NTE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CAS. AND SURETY CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CAS. AND SURETY CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	EDMUND J. BERGASSI AIF WITH POA	M.ANN MCMAHON AIF WITH POA	DAWN MCFARLAND AIF WITH POA	ELIZABTH RIGA AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	669103 EXPIRES 2.24.25	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.25	51407 EXPIRES 4.10.26	622256 EXPIRES 4.17.26
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
FEDERAL DEBARMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$4,141,138.00</b>	<b>\$4,479,813.13</b>	<b>\$4,524,787.00</b>	<b>\$5,499,016.00</b>
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO

AB2024-17 COST PROPOSAL							MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION		RENCOR INC.		MARBRO		GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
Seq. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	I&WD Quantity	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		1	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 176,121.01	\$ 176,121.01
2	158009M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	833	84	917	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 4.37	\$ 4,007.29
3	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	4		4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 99.10	\$ 396.40
4	158045M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	209	21	230	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 26.02	\$ 5,984.60
5	158054M	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	SF	300		300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.69	\$ 2,907.00
6	158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1		1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,865.44	\$ 1,865.44
7	158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U		2	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 87.44	\$ 174.88
8	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U		20	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
9	159006M	DRUM	U		50	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
10	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	U		50	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
11	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF		386	386	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,018.00	\$ 35.93	\$ 13,868.98
12	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF		150	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 10.77	\$ 1,615.50
13	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U		2	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,596.32	\$ 11,192.64
14	159141M	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR		40	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 139.12	\$ 5,564.80
15	159450M	POLICE SERVICE CHARGE	DOLL			\$10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL			\$1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL			\$1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1		1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 76,933.25	\$ 76,933.25
19	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	1235	124	1359	\$ 32.00	\$ 43,488.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 115,515.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 108,720.00	\$ 66.49	\$ 90,359.91
20	202030M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	U		4	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,282.49	\$ 5,129.96
21	202024M	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T		2000	2000	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 54.13	\$ 108,260.00
22	-	SOIL TESTING PL2012 C-73,soil testing IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	DOLL		\$2,500	\$2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	203009P	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	500	50	550	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 117.65	\$ 64,707.50
24	302042P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	213	22	235	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,635.00	\$ 39.44	\$ 9,268.40
25	302060P	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	25	3	28	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 267.69	\$ 7,495.32
26	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1151	116	1267	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,136.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,570.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,869.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 20,576.08
27	401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF		1636	1636	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,544.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 9,537.88
28	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	158	16	174	\$ 5.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.74	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 8.74	\$ 1,520.76
29	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	155	16	171	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 25,821.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 185.84	\$ 31,778.64
30	401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	73	8	81	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 17,172.00
31	601122P	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	11	121	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 86.44	\$ 10,459.24
32	601124P	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	149	15	164	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 86.87	\$ 14,246.68
33	602006P	CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY	7		7	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,417.28	\$ 9,920.96
34	602054M	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	U	2		2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,527.62	\$ 9,055.24
35	603017P	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50= 8")	SY	23	3	26	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 87.44	\$ 2,273.44
36	603018P	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")	SY	9	1	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 145.74	\$ 1,457.40
37	603024P	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	SY	27	3	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 157.40	\$ 4,722.00
38	606009P	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 5 1/2" THICK	SY	104	11	115	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 65.29	\$ 7,508.35
39	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	70	7	77	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,774.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 76.22	\$ 5,868.94
40	607021P	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	273	28	301	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,321.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 33.93	\$ 10,212.93
41	608003P	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	181	19	200	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 81.61	\$ 16,322.00
42	609002M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED	LF	32	4	36	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 58.29	\$ 2,098.44
43	609026M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	U	4		4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 5,596.32	\$ 22,385.28
44	609056M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2, POWDER COATED	U	4		4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 4,197.24	\$ 16,788.96
45	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	2000	200	2200	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 3,344.00
46	612003P	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	6		6	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 104.93	\$ 629.58
47	804000P	TOPSOIL SPREADING 6" THICK	SY	241	25	266	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 12.49	\$ 3,322.34
48	804015P	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	18	2	20	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.29	\$ 1,165.80

49	806034P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE-G	SY	241	25	266	\$ 1.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 279.30
50	807003M	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	SY		100	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 52.47	\$ 5,247.00
51	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	SY	241	25	266	\$ 1.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 931.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 571.90
52	160009M	STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL			\$200	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
53	162006P	VIBRATION MONITORING	LS	1	0	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17,488.49	\$ 17,488.49
54	201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (BRIDGE NO. 760.4)	LS	1	0	1	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 183,947.53	\$ 183,947.53
55	201039P	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LS	1	0	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 89,191.29	\$ 89,191.29
56	501006P	PERMANENT SHEETING	SF	374	38	412	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 1,757.96	\$ 724,279.52
57	501009P	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LS	1	0	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 53,910.85	\$ 53,910.85
58	502003P	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	0	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 560,261.34	\$ 560,261.34	\$ 143,545.51	\$ 143,545.51
59	502009M	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	LF	230	0	230	\$ 79.00	\$ 18,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 15,870.00	\$ 142.71	\$ 32,823.30
60	502012M	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	LF	210	0	210	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 349.77	\$ 73,451.70
61	502018M	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	U	4	0	4	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,995.40	\$ 27,981.60
62	502170M	STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 12 X 84	LF	570	57	627	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 40,128.00	\$ 160.89	\$ 100,878.03
63	502188M	STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 12 X 84	LF	520	52	572	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 237.84	\$ 136,044.48
64	504009P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	18,000	1,800	19,800	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 80,784.00
65	604015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	19	2	21	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 1,523.26	\$ 31,988.46
66	504018P	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	18	2	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 1,606.19	\$ 32,123.80
67	504024P	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY	63	7	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 968.05	\$ 67,763.50
68	504053P	CONCRETE PYLON	LF	42	0	42	\$ 985.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 896.90	\$ 37,669.80
69	505056P	PRECAST CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY	48	0	48	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,086.75	\$ 100,164.00
70	505059P	PRECAST CONCRETE RELIEF SLAB	CY	54	0	54	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 73,710.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 3,010.63	\$ 162,574.02
71	505063P	PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS	SF	3,770	0	3,770	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,244,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,281,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,413,750.00	\$ 120.36	\$ 453,757.20
72	505067P	PRECAST CONCRETE SLEEPER SLAB	CY	37	0	37	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 52,725.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 2,613.53	\$ 96,700.61
73	505095P	PRECAST CONCRETE DECK PANELS, HPC	SF	620	0	620	\$ 82.00	\$ 50,840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 125.77	\$ 77,977.40
74	506003P	STRUCTURAL STEEL (32,000 LBS)	LS	1	0	1	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 125,658.29	\$ 125,658.29
75	507015P	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	72	0	72	\$ 425.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 633.15	\$ 45,586.80
76	507030P	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK	CY	33	4	37	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 733.99	\$ 27,157.63
77	507073M	DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SF	4,470	447	4,917	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,917.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,668.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,687.75	\$ 4.15	\$ 20,405.55
78	507085P	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	170	0	170	\$ 350.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 54,060.00	\$ 370.76	\$ 63,029.20
79	507123P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, UHPC	CY	15	2	17	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,661.72	\$ 96,249.24
80	551023M	POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SF	4,470	447	4,917	\$ 9.50	\$ 46,711.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 73,755.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,585.00	\$ 28.38	\$ 139,544.46
81	612046M	BRONZE PLAQUE	U	2	0	2	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,914.75	\$ 5,829.50
<b>Project Total:</b>							<b>\$</b>	<b>3,844,426.51</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,869,968.24</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,892,117.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,077,524.98</b>

AB2024-17 COST PROPOSAL							CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.		EARLE ASPHALT		SOUTH STATE		ANSELM & DECICCO INC.	
Seq. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	I&WD Quantity	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
2	158009M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	833	84	917	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,419.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,253.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,170.00
3	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	4		4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
4	158045M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	209	21	230	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00
5	158054M	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	SF	300		300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
6	158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1		1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U		2	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U		20	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	159006M	DRUM	U		50	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	U		50	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
11	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF		386	386	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.86	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,404.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,440.00
12	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF		150	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,150.00
13	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U		2	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
14	159141M	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOURLY		40	40	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	159450M	POLICE SERVICE CHARGE	DOLL			\$10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL			\$1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL			\$1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1		1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
19	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	1235	124	1359	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,565.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 81,540.00
20	202030M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	U		4	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	202024M	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T		2000	2000	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00
22	-	SOIL TESTING PL2012 C-73, soil testing IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	DOLL		\$2,500	\$2,500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	203009P	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	500	50	550	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,500.00
24	302042P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	213	22	235	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,225.00
25	302060P	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	25	3	28	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00
26	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1151	116	1267	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,869.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,204.00
27	401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF		1636	1636	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,088.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,272.00
28	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	158	16	174	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.74	\$ 1.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,305.00
29	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	155	16	171	\$ 275.00	\$ 47,025.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 47,025.00
30	401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	73	8	81	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,200.00
31	601122P	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	11	121	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,385.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,100.00
32	601124P	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	149	15	164	\$ 195.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,300.00
33	602006P	CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY	7		7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
34	602054M	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	U	2		2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
35	603017P	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50= 8")	SY	23	3	26	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00
36	603018P	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")	SY	9	1	10	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
37	603024P	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	SY	27	3	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
38	606009P	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 5 1/2" THICK	SY	104	11	115	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00
39	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	70	7	77	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,550.00
40	607021P	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	273	28	301	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,150.00
41	608003P	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	181	19	200	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
42	609002M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED	LF	32	4	36	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
43	609026M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	U	4		4	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
44	609056M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2, POWDER COATED	U	4		4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
45	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	2000	200	2200	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00
46	612003P	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	6		6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
47	804000P	TOPSOIL SPREADING 6" THICK	SY	241	25	266	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,862.00
48	804015P	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	18	2	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00

49	806034P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE-G	SY	241	25	266	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 598.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00
50	807003M	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	SY		100	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
51	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	SY	241	25	266	\$ 2.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 598.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 532.00
52	160009M	STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL			\$200	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
53	162006P	VIBRATION MONITORING	LS	1	0	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
54	201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (BRIDGE NO. 760.4)	LS	1	0	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 472,000.00	\$ 472,000.00
55	201039P	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LS	1	0	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
56	501006P	PERMANENT SHEETING	SF	374	38	412	\$ 235.00	\$ 96,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 144,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 288,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 236,900.00
57	501009P	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LS	1	0	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
58	502003P	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	0	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
59	502009M	TEST PILE, FURNISHED	LF	230	0	230	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,150.00
60	502012M	TEST PILE, DRIVEN	LF	210	0	210	\$ 135.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 22,260.00
61	502018M	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	U	4	0	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
62	502170M	STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 12 X 84	LF	570	57	627	\$ 92.00	\$ 57,684.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.27	\$ 77.00	\$ 48,279.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,565.00
63	502188M	STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 12 X 84	LF	520	52	572	\$ 135.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 54,340.00
64	504009P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	18,000	1,800	19,800	\$ 3.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 59,400.00
65	604015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	19	2	21	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00
66	504018P	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	18	2	20	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00
67	504024P	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY	63	7	70	\$ 950.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 147,000.00
68	504053P	CONCRETE PYLON	LF	42	0	42	\$ 850.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 50,610.00
69	505056P	PRECAST CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY	48	0	48	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 230,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 105,600.00
70	505059P	PRECAST CONCRETE RELIEF SLAB	CY	54	0	54	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 152,550.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 122,850.00
71	505063P	PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS	SF	3,770	0	3,770	\$ 185.00	\$ 697,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,508,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,281,800.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 1,606,020.00
72	505067P	PRECAST CONCRETE SLEEPER SLAB	CY	37	0	37	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 98,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 114,700.00
73	505095P	PRECAST CONCRETE DECK PANELS, HPC	SF	620	0	620	\$ 165.00	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00
74	506003P	STRUCTURAL STEEL (32,000 LBS)	LS	1	0	1	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 80,524.20	\$ 80,524.20	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
75	507015P	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	72	0	72	\$ 450.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 34,200.00
76	507030P	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK	CY	33	4	37	\$ 950.00	\$ 35,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 42,550.00
77	507073M	DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SF	4,470	447	4,917	\$ 8.00	\$ 39,336.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,585.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,668.00
78	507085P	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	170	0	170	\$ 480.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 81,600.00
79	507123P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, UHPC	CY	15	2	17	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 93,466.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
80	551023M	POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SF	4,470	447	4,917	\$ 25.00	\$ 122,925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 98,340.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 137,676.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 93,423.00
81	612046M	BRONZE PLAQUE	U	2	0	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Project Total:</b>								<b>\$4,141,138.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,479,813.13</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,524,787.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>5,499,016.00</b>

BID RESULTS					
CK09MERCER2024-11 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HVAC SYSTEMS FOR ALL MERCER COUNTY AGENCIES EXCLUDING LIBRARY PERIOD ONE (1) WITH AND OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR					
BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 16, 2024					
NO. OF BIDDERS	5				
NAME OF BIDDER	ENVIROCON LLC.	MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL INC.	MCCLOSKEY MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC.	BINSKY & SNYDER LLC.	DEVINE BROTHERS INC.
ADDRESS	83 CANADA GOOSE	100 DELSEA DRIVE	445 LOWER LANDING ROAD	281 CENTENNIAL AVENUE	600 CHURCH AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HACKETTSTOWN NJ, 07840	SUITE B1 WESTVILLE NJ, 08093	BLACKWOOD NJ, 08012	PISCATAWAY NJ, 08854	KING OF PRUSSIA PA, 19400
CONTACT	ARUN GUPTA	LAURA CUNEO	ROBERT L. REEVES	RALPH A. VECCHIO	MICHAEL J. CUNNINGHAM
TELEPHONE	908-813-1600	856-384-9900 EXT. 304	856-784-5080	732-349-0700	484-614-8500
FAX	N/A	856-384-9905	856-784-8283	732-885-1876	484-674-14047
E-MAIL	ENVIROCONHVAC@GMAIL.COM	LC@MULTITEMPEMCH.COM	ROB@MCCLOSKEYMECHANICAL.COM	RVECCHO@BINSKY.COM	CUNNINGHAM@DEVINEBROTH.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	MINORITY AND SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION	0097978, OK	1430726, OK	0108874, OK	0110669, OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EEO AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FORM CONSTRUCTION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	26460 EXP. 05.15.2027	566 EXP. 12.15.2029	57560 EXP. 05.15.2027	EXP. 12.15.2029	34054 EXP. 01.15.2028
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED			REQUIRED IF AWARDED
CERTIFICATION OF NON-INVOLVEMENT IN PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIA OR BELARUS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PLUMBING AND GAS FITTING AND ALL KINDRED WORK	IN-HOUSE, LIC. REQUIRED IF AWARDED	ROOT 24 HOURS INC. LIC. 368101094400, PW. 636716 EXP. 6.10.2026, NJBRC. 0939720	IN-HOUSE LIC. 3681000758200	IN-HOUSE LIC. 36100944000	NOT INCLUDED
ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRICAL POWER PLANTS, TELE-DATA		IN HOUSE LIC. 19HC00793300	GARY KUBIAK & SON ELECTRIC INC., LIC. 34EB1508000, PW.51999 EXP. 05.02.2026, NJBRC. 0108835, OK	IN HOUSE LIC. 34EB11182500	NOT INCLUDED
HVAC STEAM POWER	IN-HOUSE LIC. 19HC00076900	IN-HOUSE LIC. 346800921800	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE LIC. 19HC00446900
PREVAILING WAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PW CERTIFICATE	601599 EXP. 04.08.2025	666323 EXP. 10.02.2024 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	616623 EXP. 02.23.2026	EXP. 4.10.24, 69466	616480 EXP. 8.16.2026
BID ACCEPTANCE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	NOT INCLUDED	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF OPERATION	YES	YES	NOT INCLUDED	YES	YES
SAFETY CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
FREON CERTIFICATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED		
EXTEND TO CO-OP	YES	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	YES	YES	YES
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES	9	NOT INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED	100	55
NUMBER OF YEARS IN BUSINESS	27	NOT INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED	86	103
REFERENCES	TO BE REVIEWED BY THE AGENCY	TO BE REVIEW BY THE AGENCY	TO BE REVIEWED BY THE AGENCY	TO BE REVIEWED BY THE AGENCY	TO BE REVIEWED BY THE AGENCY
<b>YEAR ONE ALL INCLUSIVE HOURLY RATE 8:30 AM TO 4:30 PM</b>	\$ 90.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 145.00
<b>YEAR TWO ALL INCLUSIVE HOURLY RATE 8:30 AM TO 4:30 PM</b>	\$ 95.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 118.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	YES	NONE